2024 VILLAGE of STURTEVANT OFFICERS
VILLAGE BOARD PRESIDENT and TRUSTEES
2 Year Trustee Term                         Mo/Yr Elected         
Expires
Mike Rosenbaum,President

4/18/23

4/15/25
rosenbaumm@sturtevant-wi.gov
Jason Ingle



4/18/23

4/15/25
inglej@sturtevant-wi.gov
Stuart Ten Cate


4/18/23

4/15/25
tencates@sturtevant-wi.gov
Kari Villalpando


4/18/23

4/15/25
villalpandok@sturtevant-wi.gov
Chance Celeste


4/16/24

4/14/26
celestec@sturtevant-wi.gov
Carrie Harbach-Amos


4/16/24

4/14/26
harbachc@sturtevant-wi.gov
Erick Saley



4/16/24

4/14/26
saleye@sturtevant-wi.gov
2024-STANDING COMMITTEE APPOINTMENTS

VILLAGE BOARD of TRUSTEES (one year term of service)
FINANCE & BUDGETARY 

Stuart TenCate, Chair


4/16/24
4/15/25
tencates@sturtevant-wi.gov
Kari Villalpando



4/16/24
4/15/25
villalpandok@sturtevant-wi.gov
Carrie Amos




4/16/24
4/15/25
harbachc@sturtevant-wi.gov
PUBLIC SAFETY & HEALTH / PROPERTY & GROUNDS

Kari Villalpando, Chair   


4/16/24
4/15/25
villalpandok@sturtevant-wi.gov
Stuart TenCate



4/16/24
4/15/25
tencates@sturtevant-wi.gov
Chance Celeste



4/16/24
4/15/25
celestec@sturtevant-wi.gov
PUBLIC WORKS & CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS / STORM WATER & WASTEWATER

Chance Celeste, Chair


4/16/24
4/15/25
celestec@sturtevant-wi.gov
Stuart TenCate



4/16/24
4/15/25
tencates@sturtevant-wi.gov
Jason Ingle




4/16/24
4/15/25
inglej@sturtevant-wi.gov
ADMINISTRATION, PERSONNEL, POLICY & LEGAL

Jason Ingle, Chair         


4/16/24
4/15/25
inglej@sturtevant-wi.gov
Carrie Amos




4/16/24
4/15/25
harbachc@sturtevant-wi.gov
Erick Saley




4/16/24
4/15/25
saleye@sturtevant-wi.gov
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT & REDEVELOPMENT

Erick Saley, Chair



4/16/24
4/15/25
saleye@sturtevant-wi.gov
Kari Villalpando



4/16/24
4/15/25
villalpandok@sturtevant-wi.gov
Stuart TenCate



4/16/24
4/15/25
tencates@sturtevant-wi.gov
PARKS, EVENT PLANNING & VILLAGE BEAUTIFICATION 

Carrie Harbach-Amos, Chair 

4/16/24
4/15/25
harbachc@sturtevant-wi.gov
Chance Celeste



4/16/24
4/15/25
celestec@sturtevant-wi.gov
Erick Saley




4/16/24
4/15/25
saleye@sturtevant-wi.gov
2024 VILLAGE of STURTEVANT 
CITIZEN/BOARD COMMITTEE APPOINTMENTS
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

3 Year Term 17.40 (1) a          

Mo/Yr Apptd.     
Expires
Bill Ogden, Chair



5/7/24


5/6/27

wmogden@icloud.com
Mark Villalpando, Member


5/3/22


5/2/25       mark_villalpando@yahoo.com
Sean Waiss, Member



5/7/24


5/6/27

seanwaiss@sbcglobal.net
Brian Holst




5/7/24


5/6/27

lilcomet@yahoo.com
Kevin Salb




5/7/24


5/6/27

kido2046@gmail.com
Rob Amos, 1st Alternate


5/7/24


5/6/27       
tcmseweranddrain@gmail
CDA

4 Year Term 1.35


    Mo/Yr Apptd
Expires
Sean Waiss, Chair



5/3/22

5/2/26

seanwaiss@sbcglobal.netTruste 
Erick Saley, Trustee 



5/7/24

4/15/25
saleye@sturtevant-wi.gov
Jason Ingle, Trustee



5/7/24

4/15/25
inglej@sturtevant-wi.gov
Jason Eckman




5/3/22

5/2/26

jasoneckman@yahoo.com
Michelle Strauss



5/3/22

5/2/26       michelle.strauss@thehortongroup.com
Mark Villalpando



5/3/22

5/2/26

mark_villalpando@yahoo.com
Steve Jansen




7/20/21
5/31/25
sjansen3@wi.rr.com
Jordan Brown
Racine County Economic Development

jbrown@rcedc.org
Chris Geary

Attorney





cgeary@peglawfirm.com
PLANNING COMMISSION
3 Year Term, 17.45 (1) a,b,c    
     Mo/Yr Apptd   
Expires
Mike Rosenbaum, Chair


5/7/24

4/15/25
rosenbaumm@sturtevant-wi.gov
Kari Villalpando, Trustee


5/7/24

4/15/25
villalpandok@sturtevant-wi.gov
Dean Rosenbaum



5/3/22

5/2/25

deanr6640@aol.com
Mark Soine




5/7/24

4/15/27
marknterry@twc.com
Dan Moore




5/7/24

4/15/27
dan@jdrpaintingllc.com
Nick Humburg



5/3/22

5/2/25

nickhumburg1005@gmail.com
Ed Lockhart, Division Fire Chief





elockhart@mtpleasantwi.gov
Jack Feiner, DPW Manager


5/18/21
5/17/24
feinerj@sturtevant-wi.gov

CENTRAL RACINE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT BOARD OF HEALTH

RACINE WASTEWATER COMMISSION 
Kevin Salb




5/7/24

4/15/25
kido2046@gmail.com
Jack Feiner (alternate)


5/7/24

4/15/25

feinerj@sturtevant-wi.gov

WEED COMMISSIONER

Yearly 
1.20(1) Appointed by board


Village Property and Grounds




2024 VILLAGE of STURTEVANT CITICEN COMMITTEE APPOINTMENTS
POLICE COMMISSION 

1 Member Each Year to a 5 Year Term/
4.09 Appointed by board


Mo/Yr Apptd      

Expires
Sean Waiss, Chair



5/4//21



5/3/26     seanwaiss@sbcglobal.net
Brian Holst




2/7/23



4/30/25
Rob Amos




5/3/22



5/2/27
James T. Frederick



6/1/21



3/17/25
Laura Schenkenberg



5/7/24



4/15/29
SEX OFFENDER RESIDENCY BOARD
1 Member Each Year to a 3 Year Term, 10.055-Appointed by Board
                                                                   Mo/Yr Apptd


Expires
Penny Strohkirch, Chair


5/3/22



5/2/25
Kerri Riker




5/7/24
      


5/31/27flower_babe777@yahoo.com
Cheri Moore




5/7/24



5/31/27        cmooreparis@msn.com
Shannon Pollock (alternate)


5/7/24



5/31/27
ASSESSMENT BOARD of REVIEW 
President by Term, Clerk-Current Officeholder, Trustees Appointed Yearly
1.30(1)                                                    Mo/Yr Apptd                          
Expires
Mike Rosenbaum, President


5/7/24



4/15/25
Jason Ingle Trustee, Alternate

5/7/24



4/15/25
Village Clerk. Cheryl Zamecnik





Kari Villalpando, Trustee


5/3/24



4/15/25
STURTEVANT VILLAGE MUNICIPAL JUDGE
MUNICIPAL JUDGE – ELECTED 
4 Year Term 1.11 (2)           

    Mo/Yr Elected


Term Expires
Robert E. Niemiec, Judge


4/18/23


4/6/27
Gloriana Hermans, Court Clerk

4/4/23



4/6/27 (appointed position)
